
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3249
ANSWERED ON:06.09.2007
CYBER CAFES AT RAILWAY STATIONS
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the railway stations where cyber cafes have been set up so far;

(b) the number of cyber cafes out of these which have started functioning;

(c) the time by when all the remaining cyber cafes would start functioning; and

(d) the names of railway stations where cyber cafes are proposed to be set up during the current year?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI R. VELU)

(a): The cyber cafes have so far been set up at 24 Railway Stations; a list of cyber cafes is given in the statement appended.

(b): All the 24 cyber cafes have started functioning.

(c): Does not arise.

(d): It is proposed to set up 7 more cyber cafes at Ajmer, Amritsar, Chennai Central, Patna, Sambalpur, Surat and Tirchy during the current financial year.

APPENDIX REFFERED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF THE UNSTARRED QUESTION NO 3249 BY SHRI CHANDRAKANT
KHAIRE TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 6.09.2007 REGARDING CYBER CAFES AT RAILWAY STATIONS.

LIST OF 24 STATIONS

S.No. NAME OF THE S.No. NAME OF THE

 STATIONS   STATIONS
1 Ahmedabad 13 Jodhpur
2 Asansol 14 Lucknow

3 Bangalore 15 Ludhiana

4 Chandigarh  16     Mumbai Central

5 Coimbatore 17 Mysore
6 Ernakulam 18 Nagpur
7      Gorakhpur  19 New Delhi
8 Guntur   20 Pune

9 Howrah   21     Puri
10 Hyderabad 22 Sealdah

11 Jaipur 23 Secunderabad
12 Jhansi 24 Vijayawada
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